P23000004912

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500399480675

FILE U
23 JAN 23 ANE2: 35
SECRETARY ORGANAN
FALL AHASSEE TO OP
1002-1002-1002
01/24/25-1002

RECEIVED

COVER LETTER

Department of State
New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	CHER'S TOUCH OF CLASS RESIDENCE (PROPOSED CORPORA)	DENTIAL CLEANING SE <u>TENAME – MUST INCLU</u>	ERVICE, INC		
Enclosed are an c		cles of incorporation and ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
FROM:	CHERYLL EVANS Name 5945 36TH STREET W. #F10	(Printed or typed)	SECRETARY SSEE.	23 JAH 23 AH	FILED
	BRADENTON, FL 34210	Address State & Zip	20.5	2: 35	
	cheryllevans89@yahoo.co		- i Fare i and		
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	пописанов)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporation	shall be: CHER'S TOUCH OF CLA	SS RESIDENTIAL CLEA	NING SERVICE, INC		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 5945.36TH STREET W. #F101 BRADENTON, FL 34210		SAME Mailing address, if different is:			
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the o	corporation is organized is: AINT AINT	D ALL LAWFUL BUSINE	SS		
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of ste ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title:	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS CHERYLL EVANS, PRESIDENT 5945 36TH STREET W, #F101 BRADENTON, FL 34210	Name and Title:Address:	23 JAN 23 / SECRE IARK L FALL ARASSES		
Name and Title:		_ Name and Title:			
		Address:			

Name and T	úle:	Name and Title:	
Address			
ARTICLE VI RE	GISTERED AGENT da street uddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered agent is:	
Name:	CHERYLL EVANS	_	
Address:	5945 36TH STREET W, #F101 BRADENTON, FL 34210	- -	
<u>ARTICLE VII - E</u>			
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	CHERYLL EVANS		
Address:	5945 36TH STREET, #F101 BRADENTON, FL 34210		
Effective date, if of (If an effective da filing.)		ile statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as	
Itaving been name certificate, I um fa	miliar with and accept the appointment as regis	s for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this tered agent and agree to act in this capacity 1/23/2023)
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	re true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a	
— I submit this doci — document to the L	iment and affirm that the facts stated herein a epartment of State constitutes a third degree fel	ony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.	
	21	1/23/2023	
Required Signatur	re/Incorporator	Date	

.

ul body:

it from my iPhone

FILED
23 JAN 23 AH 2: 35